2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
Building/Permit/Full Review/Agricultural Storage Building
BLD2019-2454 002-043-003 16136 MORRISON RD $30,000.00 11/4/2019 2/13/2024 8/11/2020
1500 SQ FT AG STORAGE BUILDING W/ NO ELECTRICAL - OPEN ON ONE SIDE             C/S FRYMIRE RD
BLD2023-0792 022-033-007 1500 FULKERTH RD 4/18/2023 2/22/2024
ACA / New anaerobic lagoon digester with HDPE to capture escaping methane biogas + Stacking slab, Sand lane, Pedestals, Weirs, & Pipe stands      C/S CROWS
LANDING RD.
BLD2023-1810 014-043-008 1439 ALBERS RD $510,204.00 8/15/2023 2/27/2024
ACA / CATTLE SHADE (49,200 SF) / COMPOST BEDDED PACK BARN (ROOF ONLY) WITHIN EXISTING COW CORRALS
C/S WELLSFORD RD.
BLD2023-2443 062-025-020 6301 LANGWORTH RD $21,933.00 11/3/2023 2/21/2024 2/20/2024
ACA / REPLACEMENT 900 SQ FT DETACHED AG STORAGE BUILDING W/ ELECTRICAL                   C/S PATTERSON RD
BLD2023-2581 007-024-006 350 DAKOTA AVE 12/8/2023 2/12/2024
ACA / DRIVE OVER UNLOADING PIT 21' x 14' FOR SALIDA HULLING ASSOCIATION         C/S MAZE BLVD
BLD2023-2748 014-041-026 1215 WELLSFORD RD $54,588.80 12/21/2023 2/7/2024
2240 SQ FT AG STORAGE BUILDING W/ NO ELECTRICAL                    C/S DUSTY LN
BLD2024-0073 041-038-019 2637 KEYES RD $38,894.52 1/12/2024 2/21/2024
ACA / ENCLOSED AG STORAGE - 1596 SQ FT W/ NO ELECTRICAL             C/S MOFFETT RD
BLD2024-0152 045-036-052 6812 GRAYSON RD $77,984.00 1/25/2024 2/29/2024
AG STORAGE BUILDING 40' X 80'  W/ ELECTRICAL      C/S TULLY RD
Subtotal: 8 Subtotal: $733,604.32
Building/Permit/Full Review/Cell Tower
BLD2023-1288 022-043-011 8119 WEST MAIN ST $25,000.00 6/14/2023 2/27/2024 3/25/2024
CELL TOWER MODIFICATION. REPLACE 6 ANTENNA / INSTALL 1 SQUID AND 1 DC TRUNK  C/S S MITCHELL RD
Subtotal: 1 Subtotal: $25,000.00
Building/Permit/Full Review/Commercial Sign
BLD2024-0209 135-029-036 4224 SALIDA BLVD $2,500.00 2/1/2024 2/23/2024 3/6/2024
ACA /  REMOVE 2 ILLUMINATES SIGNS ( DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL & PATCH BUILDING)    C/S HWY 99
Subtotal: 1 Subtotal: $2,500.00
Building/Permit/Full Review/Manufactured - Mobile Home
BLD2022-0267 043-037-005 109 SODERSTROM LN $86,278.50 2/2/2022 2/26/2024
INSTALLATION OF MANUFACTURED HOME - 1494 SF REPLACING 920 SQ. FT. SFR  C/S EAST AVE.
BLD2023-1555 022-016-037 3431 MONTE VISTA RD $64,853.25 7/17/2023 2/20/2024
MANUFACTURED HOME - ADU - 2023 CHAMPION 009-CM-3483S - 1123 SQ FT                  C/S MITCHELL RD
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 1 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
BLD2023-2073 029-016-003 622 ELM WAY $75,421.50 9/21/2023 2/23/2024 4/11/2024
MANUFCATURED HOME ( 2022 - CHAMPION - 1306 SF - 3BD / 2 BA) REPLACING 1104 SF DWELLING C/S ELM AVE
Subtotal: 3 Subtotal: $226,553.25
Building/Permit/Full Review/NA
BLD2016-0424 024-061-007 4501 TUOLUMNE RD $6,405.90 2/23/2016 2/13/2024 6/24/2016
ATTACHED PATIO COVER ( 393 SQ FT ) C/S BRICKBURG ST
BLD2016-1160 024-021-008 4025 MILL ST $8,378.20 5/3/2016 2/13/2024 6/15/2016
REBUILD TORNEDO DAMAGED 234 SQ. FT. CARPORT AND 280 SQ. FT. PATIO COVER                               C/S ZEERING RD.
BLD2017-1279 006-001-042 4737 LON DALE RD $28,800.00 6/12/2017 2/13/2024 11/22/2017
HORSE BARN W/ TACK ROOM ( 1440 SQ FT ) REPLACING 1440 SQ FT HORSE BARN C/S PIONEER AVE
BLD2018-0797 010-075-006 10206 FOX BOROUGH DR $102,875.20 4/17/2018 2/5/2024 2/1/2024
NEW POOL HOUSE (CONDITIONED) (832 SF) W/ ATTACHED GARAGE (240 SF) AND COVERED BBQ AREA   C/S DILLWOOD RD
BLD2020-1412 012-030-051 5143 BLUE GUM AVE $366,478.40 7/14/2020 2/27/2024 4/2/2024
ACA / DETACHED SHOP BUILDING ( 6,042 SF W/ 812 SF CANOPY - AS BUILT ) W/ ELECTRICAL (UP PLN2020-0103 - Exact Corp) C/S CLARK RD
BLD2021-0012 041-034-009 1823 KEYES RD $152,417.30 1/5/2021 2/5/2024 2/1/2024
910 SQ. FT. GARAGE WITH 910 SQ. FT. 2ND STORY ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT                              C/S CENTRAL AVE.
BLD2021-0278 058-028-015 3622 CENTRAL AVE $612,750.85 2/5/2021 2/14/2024
4588 SQ FT SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING REPLACEMENT WITH ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE - ( CONVERT EXISTING DWELLING TO AN ADU W/ SEPARATE PERMIT )
               C/S W HARDING RD
BLD2021-0541 037-021-069 1909 DONALD ST $303,400.28 6/28/2021 2/29/2024 2/27/2024
((ACA)) CONTSTRUCT 2,247 SQ. FT.  HOME REPLACING 604 SQ. FT. HOME        C/S HANCOCK ST.
BLD2021-1683 044-021-050 804 GREENWAY AVE $219,545.20 7/14/2021 2/5/2024 2/2/2024
((ACA)) 1,548 SQ. FT. 2ND DWELLING (EXISTING 1,073 SQ. FT. SFR WILL BECOME ADU)       C/S CURTION AVE.
BLD2021-2319 064-081-009 9909 PLAZA DE ORO DR $528,690.87 9/23/2021 2/13/2024 2/9/2024
3486 SQ FT SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING W/ ATTACHED GARAGE           C/S DEO GLORIA DR
BLD2021-3011 045-008-032 4920 GRIFFIN RD $168,451.10 12/16/2021 2/5/2024 2/2/2024
1200 SQ. FT. ADU               C/S E. GRAYSON RD.
BLD2022-0622 049-012-001 22001 KILBURN RD $565,596.51 3/16/2022 2/5/2024 2/2/2024
((ACA)) CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 3886 SQ FT SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING W/ ATTACHED GARAGE & PATIO COVER     C/S CROWS LANDING RD
BLD2022-0625 010-076-009 10925 GOLDSBOROUGH CIR $497,064.87 3/16/2022 2/23/2024 2/22/2024
((ACA)) NEW SFR 3,735 SF                                       C/S FOX BOROUGH DR.
BLD2022-0742 010-012-042 12811 LANCASTER RD $808,154.20 3/29/2022 2/21/2024 2/20/2024
(( ACA )) SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ( 5504 SQ FT ) W/ ATTACHED GARAGE C/S STANISLAUS RIVER DR
BLD2022-2003 038-051-012 421 AVON ST $60,850.56 8/2/2022 2/23/2024 2/23/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 2 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
((ACA)) New 492 sq. ft. Detached ADU                   C/S SOUZA AVE.
BLD2022-2548 004-094-018 501 BITRITTO WAY $281,861.73 9/30/2022 2/14/2024 2/7/2024
((ACA)) ADD 2ND STORY OFFICES & RESTROOM ( 973 SF ) & CONVERT WAREHOUSE AREA TO OFFICE ( 2155 SF ) FOR HONEY AIR  (SEE PERMIT BLD2018-1257
 FOR ORIGINAL SINGLE STORY SUBMITTAL) C/S PENTECOST DR.
BLD2022-2556 014-039-043 1492 CHURCH ST $621,209.61 9/30/2022 2/13/2024
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ( 3864 SF ) W/ 2072 SQ FT GARAGE ATTACHED BY COVERED BREEZEWAY         C/S PARKER RD
BLD2022-2557 014-039-043 1496 CHURCH ST $144,987.02 9/30/2022 2/13/2024
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT ( 984 SF FT )  C/S PARKER RD
BLD2022-2921 025-012-033 4093 HWY 5 HWY 11/18/2022 2/5/2024 2/19/2024
ACA / New Electrical collector Substation for a solar generation facility (Proxima): Fence Enclosure, Prefabricated Control Enclosure, two transmission poles, & two
230kV/34.5kV Transformers              C/S FINK RD.
BLD2022-3162 045-071-005 5813 TANYA WAY $325,179.99 12/21/2022 2/2/2024
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 2536 SQ FT W/ 482 SQ FT GARAGE ( ELEVATION A ) - LOT 13 - KEYES AT NORMA WAY C/S CHELSIE WAY
BLD2022-3171 045-071-005 5806 TANYA WAY $242,924.36 12/21/2022 2/2/2024
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 1835 SQ FT W/  477SQ FT GARAGE ( ELEVATION D) LOT 15 - KEYES AT NORMA WAY  C/S CHELSIE WAY
BLD2022-3188 045-071-005 5805 TANYA WAY $308,757.43 12/21/2022 2/2/2024
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 2397 SQ FT W/ 462 SQ FT GARAGE ( ELEVATION A ) - LOT 11- KEYES AT NORMA WAY C/S CHELSIE WAY
BLD2022-3209 045-071-005 5810 TANYA WAY $365,514.92 12/21/2022 2/2/2024
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 2846 SQ FT W/ 573 SQ FT GARAGE ( ELEVATION B ) LOT 14- KEYES AT NORMA WAY C/S CHELSIE DR
BLD2022-3210 045-071-005 5809 TANYA WAY $277,186.63 12/21/2022 2/2/2024
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 2138 SQ FT W/ 465SQ FT GARAGE ( ELEVATION J ) LOT 12- KEYES AT NORMA WAY C/S CHELSIE DR
BLD2022-3261 053-037-037 3966 COLLINS RD $421,284.15 12/30/2022 3/18/2024
ACA / 2038 S.F. SFR WITH ATTACHED 1195 S.F. ADU ON VACANT LOT  (See COAs uploaded for PM PLN2021-0086) C/S E. SERVICE RD.
BLD2023-0529 057-016-005 4914 CHRISTOFFERSEN RD 3/16/2023 2/8/2024
REMODEL DWELLING - CHANGE LAUNDRY AND 1/2 BATH TO OUTDOOR ACCESSIBLE ONLY ( 121 SF ) & CONVERT EXISTING DWELLING TO ADU STATUS C/S S
WASHINGTON RD
BLD2023-0530 057-016-005 4918 CHRISTOFFERSON RD 3/16/2023 2/8/2024
RENEWAL FOR COMPLETION OF MOVE IN DWELLING - 3000 SF ( BLD2015-2035) & CLEARANCE OF NON COMPLIANCE  /  MOVE IN WAS ORIGINALLY
REPLACING A 1284 SF DWELLING. THE 1284 SF DWELLING IS BEING REDUCED TO 1164 SF AND CONVERTED TO AN ADU C/S S WASHINGTON RD
BLD2023-1033 009-042-037 5128 NORTHLAND DR 5/15/2023 2/7/2024
ACA / 5.33 kW Roof Mount Solar Installation with 13 SOLAREVER SE-182*91-410M-108 (410W) MODULES and 7 AP SYSTEM DS3-L MICROINVERTERS
                    C/S EDAN AVE.
BLD2023-1345 133-016-003 206 SANTA FE AVE $141,190.56 7/17/2023 2/26/2024 2/23/2024
TENANT IMPROVEMENT FOR 2898 SF GROCERY STORE     C/S YOSEMITE BLVD
BLD2023-1457 045-053-039 5200 GOLDEN STATE BLVD 7/3/2023 3/13/2024 3/19/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM - COMMERCIAL ROOF MOUNT - 264.81kW WITH SUPPLY SIDE TAP -  PRICE FORD        C/S W BARNHART RD
BLD2023-1605 036-017-016 217 DALY AVE $3,396,087.21 8/2/2023 2/29/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 3 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
ACA / TENANT IMPROVEMENTS - TO EXISTING COMMERCIAL FACILITY ( LYFTED FARMS )                       C/S TANAYA DR.
BLD2023-1877 014-026-022 4717 PARKER RD $66,874.50 8/23/2023 2/5/2024 4/3/2024
ACA / MANUFACTURED HOME - 2023 CHAMPION MODEL COR24523B - 3 BD / 2 BA - ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT ON PERMENANT FOUNDATION SYSTEM C/S
DEWITT RD
BLD2023-2142 082-006-073 4748 MC HENRY AVE $515,016.00 9/27/2023 2/7/2024
DETACHED STORAGE BUILDINGS ( 34' 6" X 120' - NO ELECTRICAL ) (( AMERICAN CHEVROLET )) C/S GALAXY WAY
BLD2023-2355 024-021-006 4837 ZEERING RD $48,510.00 10/24/2023 2/6/2024
MANUFACTURED HOME - ADU - 840 SQ FT - 2018 LEGACY UFAS641414           C/S MILL ST
BLD2023-2468 046-004-073 313 BANNER CT $132,099.06 11/7/2023 2/1/2024
ACA / TENANT IMPROVEMENT (OFFICE FOR CORNERSTONE MEDICAL) - 1922 SQ FT   C/S SPYRES WAY
BLD2023-2470 135-042-020 4800 SISK RD $1,433,786.00 11/7/2023 2/13/2024
ACA / AIR IMBALANCE AHU INSTALLATION ( BLUE DIAMOND ) INSTALL OF 2 AIR HANDLERS / UPGRADES TO EXISTING DUST COLLECTION SYSTEM /
MAINTENANCE PLATFORM / CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD / WALL REINFORMENTS AND ELECTRICAL FOR EQUIPMENT  C/S KIERNAN AVE
BLD2023-2478 064-016-018 243 STEARNS RD $550,000.00 11/8/2023 2/23/2024
ACA / INSTALLATION OF 8 PICKLE BALL COURTS / 1 BASKETBALL COURT / SPORT LIGHTING & SEATING / W/ ONSITE IMPROVEMENTS - PATIO AREA /
SPECTATOR SEATING / GOLF CART PATH & PARKING ( OAKDALE COUNTRY CLUB ) C/S STATE HIGHWAY 108
BLD2023-2530 006-088-009 8831 RODDEN RD $219,160.96 11/27/2023 2/1/2024
ACA / REMODEL DWELLING ( 1976 SF ) & ADDITION OF 784 SF LIVING SPACE                 C/S 28 MILE RD
BLD2023-2678 133-018-006 410 SANTA FE AVE 12/11/2023 2/2/2024 2/15/2024
ELECTRICAL SERVICE - RELOCATE & UPGRADE (E) COMMERCIAL OVERHEAD SERVICE (200 TO 400 3 PHASE 240 VOLT)   C/S YOSEMITE BLVD
BLD2024-0014 036-015-025 542 MARIPOSA RD $65,000.00 1/4/2024 2/13/2024
ACA / INSTALL 592 LN FT X 12' HIGH RACKS AND 296 LN FT X 8' HIGH RACKS. ((CANTEEN))               C/S FARRAR AVE
BLD2024-0032 018-053-018 3412 SANTA FE AVE $170,765.00 1/5/2024 2/6/2024
PERSONAL STORAGE BUILDING - 50' X 70' - WITH ELECTRICAL - FULLY ENCLOSED C/S 7TH ST
BLD2024-0084 004-094-039 5039 PENTECOST DR $21,784.00 1/16/2024 2/6/2024
ACA / INSTALLATION OF 4 ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS & SUPPORTING INFRASTRUCTURE ((SAFELITE))  C/S BRITTO CT
BLD2024-0185 018-046-022 5949 ROEDING RD 1/30/2024 2/9/2024
ADD ELECTRICAL TO EXISTING AG STORAGE BUILDING (BLD2021-0975)    C/S MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
BLD2024-0197 080-003-020 11249 YOSEMITE BLVD $59,392.00 1/31/2024 2/27/2024
DETACHED GARAGE FOR RV PARKING  40X20 - NO ELECTRICAL - FULLY ENCLOSED      C/S N MISSOURI AVE
BLD2024-0216 002-039-016 17806 ELLEN ST 2/2/2024 2/15/2024
INSTALLATION OF ON DEMAND HOT WATER HEATER / DUCTLESS MINI SPLIT AC / HEAT PUMP AND  ELECTRICAL FOR BOTH FUTURE HOT TUB & FREE
STANDING SAUNA C/S SHURL ST
BLD2024-0227 030-019-002 936 BRIGGS AVE 2/5/2024 2/6/2024 2/8/2024
RISER REPAIR FOR MAIN SERVICE PANEL, DAMAGED IN STORM   C/S SEYBOLD AVE
BLD2024-0230 030-019-004 930 BRIGGS AVE 2/5/2024 2/6/2024 2/14/2024
ELECTRICAL RISER REPAIR FOR MAIN SERVICE PANEL, RISER DAMAGED DUE TO STORM & 100 AMP PANEL CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING   C/S SEYBOLD AVE
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 4 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
BLD2024-0243 019-025-042 4030 SPERRY RD 2/6/2024 2/26/2024 3/15/2024
ACA / ADDITION OF ELECTRICAL ( OUTLETS & LIGHTS ) W/ 60 AMP SUBPANEL TO EXISTING SHOP ( BLD2023-1524 )       C/S E. SERVICE RD.
Subtotal: 48 Subtotal: $14,238,430.57
Building/Permit/Full Review/Residential Additions
BLD2022-3004 038-047-028 1104 LATIMER AVE $101,254.22 1/17/2023 2/14/2024
ACA /  FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR AND  REMODEL /  ADDITION / NEW ATTACHED GARAGE  & PORCH      C/S ACACIA ST.
BLD2022-3253 018-044-016 3230 LOCKWOOD RD $562,376.72 12/29/2022 2/20/2024 2/15/2024
REMODEL DWELLING INCLUDING GARAGE CONVERSION ( 2189 SF ) / ADDITION TO 1ST FLOOR ( 1051 SF) / ADDITION TO CREATE 2ND FLOOR ( 1612 SF ) W/
ATTACHED GARAGE C/S ROEDING RD
BLD2023-0545 017-015-057 1600 BEVERLY DR $100,304.48 3/17/2023 2/20/2024
ACA /285 SQ FT BEDROOM AND BATHROOM ADDITION AND RELEASE OF CMP2023-0039            C/S SWALLS LN.
Subtotal: 3 Subtotal: $763,935.42
Building/Permit/Full Review/Residential Garage
BLD2020-2196 062-004-022 8331 BRADY RD $143,400.00 10/12/2020 2/6/2024 2/5/2024
3000 SQ FT PRE MANUFACTURED METAL STORAGE BUILDING - WITH ELECTRICAL C/S HWY 108
BLD2021-2743 009-036-003 9013 GEORGIA LN $160,342.01 11/12/2021 2/29/2024
PERMIT ILLEGAL ADU WITH GARAGE AND STORAGE / 1098 SQ. FT ADU / 503 SQ. FT. STORAGE / 1032 SQ. FT. GARAGE                          C/S CREEKSIDE LN
BLD2023-0107 024-026-007 3599 SAN JOAQUIN AVE $142,451.22 1/20/2023 2/27/2024 2/26/2024
REBUILD 1050 SQ. FT. FIRE DAMAGED GARAGE / REMODEL EXISTING DWELLING AND ADD 60 SQ. FT. PORCH   C/S POPLAR ST.
BLD2023-1347 018-026-011 2300 EUCLID AVE $66,169.34 6/20/2023 4/11/2024
ATTACHED GARAGE ( 1082 SF) / FRONT PORCH ( 144 SF) & REAR PATIO ( 440 SF ) C/S LOCUST ST
BLD2023-1548 012-051-007 1112 FAUST RD 7/14/2023 2/5/2024 2/2/2024
(( ACA )) DETACHED GARAGE C/S CALIFORNIA AVE
BLD2023-2239 024-025-002 3331 STORY RD $26,627.04 10/9/2023 4/11/2024
ACA / PROPOSED 528 SQ.FT. GARAGE TO REPLACE DEMOLISHED GARAGE.             C/S KRISTI DR.
BLD2023-2516 024-053-048 5141 MONTE VISTA AVE $72,114.90 11/15/2023 3/14/2024
ACA / DETACHED GARAGE ( 65' X 22' ) W/ ELECTRICAL C/S STORY RD
BLD2023-2772 048-008-037 16311 GUSTAFSON AVE $60,516.00 12/28/2023 2/29/2024
DETACHED METAL GARAGE - NO ELECTRICAL              C/S ORANGE AVE
Subtotal: 8 Subtotal: $671,620.51
Building/Permit/Full Review/Residential Patio Cover
BLD2023-1426 019-030-022 4545 MONTPELIER RD $15,737.04 6/28/2023 2/22/2024
ACA / DETACHED FREE STANDING 792 SQ. FT. COVERED PATIO                   C/S WHITMORE AVE.
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 5 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
BLD2023-1872 018-026-011 2300 EUCLID AVE $45,134.85 8/22/2023 2/13/2024
GARAGE ADDITION TO ATTACHED GARAGE     C/S LOCUST ST
BLD2023-2406 014-027-039 5708 MILNES RD $11,922.00 11/2/2023 2/21/2024 2/20/2024
ACA / 15'X40' PATIO COVER ATTACHED TO MANUFACTURED HOME              C/S LANGWORTH RD
Subtotal: 3 Subtotal: $72,793.89
Building/Permit/Full Review/Residential Pools
BLD2023-2722 069-022-029 3848 ROEDING RD $52,801.00 1/16/2024 3/14/2024 4/4/2024
ACA / REMODEL OF EXISTING POOL - TO INCLUDE NEW DECKING, PLUMBING & EQUIPMENT, INSTALLATION OF SHEER DESCENT AND RAISED WALL FOR
FUTURE WATER FEATURE  C/S FAITH HOME RD
BLD2023-2747 006-004-089 5636 WILKINS AVE $102,717.00 12/21/2023 2/1/2024 4/4/2024
IN GROUND GUNITE SWIMMING POOL - 33' X 20' & 3'6" - 7" 6" DEEP W/ 3' SPA W/ CABO DECK & UMBRELLA SLEEVE     C/S CRACKERBOX RD
BLD2024-0072 024-057-004 4308 JOECY ST $52,400.00 1/11/2024 2/1/2024
ACA / GUNITE SWIMMING POOL W/ SPA ( 17'6" X 7' -  3-1/2' TO 7' DEEP &  7' X 7' SPA )
C/S SANDLING AVE.
BLD2024-0144 082-004-040 1329 VELLA WAY $30,000.00 1/23/2024 2/29/2024
GUNITE SWIMMING POOL ( 32' X 18' - 3' TO 8' DEEP ) C/S COFFEE RD
BLD2024-0148 015-049-008 14201 TIM BELL RD $52,000.00 1/24/2024 2/22/2024
ACA / Installing gunite swimming pool and concrete deck.  36' X 16' / 4' TO 8' DEEP            C/S HAZELDEAN
BLD2024-0187 019-034-034 11225 KEYES RD $39,900.00 1/30/2024 4/3/2024
ACA / GUNITE SWIMMING POOL (  15' x 35' / 3-1/2' to 6' DEEP ) C/S SWANSON RD.
BLD2024-0295 002-001-062 15479 26 MILE RD $40,000.00 2/13/2024 2/28/2024
ACA / GUNITE SWIMMING POOL & SPA WITH WATERFALL / 34 ' X 16' / 3-1/2' TO 7' DEEP          C/S EASTMAN RD.
Subtotal: 7 Subtotal: $369,818.00
Building/Permit/Full Review/Residential Remodel
BLD2020-2759 022-002-035 3824 TAYLOR RD $244,840.88 1/8/2021 2/13/2024 2/9/2024
((ACA)) 1643 SQ FT SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING W/ ATTACHED GARAGE TO REPLACE FIRE DAMAGED DWELLING                   C/S JENNINGS RD
BLD2023-0554 006-010-057 8669 RODDEN RD $69,941.04 3/20/2023 2/29/2024 2/27/2024
ACA / REMODEL - RE-ROOF / REPLACE ELECTICAL & PLUMBING, REPAIR STUDS, REPLACE WINDOWS & SIDING, CABINETS, BATHROOM FIXTURES, ADD
INSULATIONS, SHEETROCK, PAINT. NEW ELECTRICAL PANEL AND UPGRADE.        C/S 28 MILE RD.
BLD2023-2139 045-061-009 5037 BERKELEY AVE $150,209.36 9/27/2023 2/7/2024
ACA / REMODEL DWELLING ( STRUCTURAL REINFORCEMENT AND NEW WINDOWS )  - SWO - PATIAL RELEASE OF CMP2023-0077 C/S E. TAYLOR RD.
BLD2023-2712 002-043-038 16560 FRYMIRE RD 12/14/2023 2/15/2024
Remove and Replace 2 Full Frame Doors
BLD2024-0057 016-040-007 1709 MINNIE ST $42,793.28 1/10/2024 2/14/2024
ACA / CONVERSION OF 346 SQ FT GARAGE TO JADU       C/S SMITH ST
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 6 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
BLD2024-0098 004-086-047 7408 SPY GLASS DR 1/16/2024 2/7/2024 4/9/2024
ACA / REPAIR WATER DAMAGE @ UPSTAIRS MASTER BATHROOM SHOWER ( REPLACE SHOWER WALL PANELS / PAN /  DRAIN / VALVE & SHOWER DOOR ) C/S
ATHERTON CT.
BLD2024-0101 025-021-013 20508 SARAZEN LN 1/16/2024 2/5/2024
ACA / Remove and Replace 35 Insert Windows; 1 Full Frame Door                     C/S PANOZ RD.
Subtotal: 7 Subtotal: $507,784.56
Building/Permit/Full Review/Residential Storage Sheds
BLD2023-1103 047-014-027 706 LEMON AVE $43,911.00 5/23/2023 2/15/2024
DETACHED PERSONAL STORAGE BUILDING ( 30 ' X 30' ) C/S SYCAMORE AVE
Subtotal: 1 Subtotal: $43,911.00
Building/Permit/Full Review/Solar
BLD2022-2646 026-020-047 2108 ORESTIMBA RD 10/12/2022 2/23/2024
((ACA)) 876.96 KW GROUND MOUNT SOLAR FOR AG PURPOSES                        C/S EASTIN RD.
BLD2023-0521 006-088-013 9025 RODDEN RD 3/15/2023 3/26/2024
ACA / 19.36 KW ROOF MOUNT SOLAR TO BE PLACED ON DETACHED GARAGE (BLD2019-1080) & 12.32 KW GROUND MOUNT SOLAR.   W/ 200 AMP MSP
UPGRADE
C/S RIVER OAKS DR.
BLD2023-1203 017-038-004 2436 HACKETT RD 6/5/2023 2/20/2024 3/15/2024
ACA / Rooftop solar PV (on Storage building BLD2021-2453) with 64 modules, 64 microinverters for 25.60 kW system (system serves the house's panel BLD2020-2793).
C/S CARPENTER RD.
BLD2023-1597 026-013-048 24153 BELL RD 7/20/2023 2/20/2024
ACA / Ground mount solar, (N) 21 Modules - 8.40 kWDC, (N) 1 Inverter, (N) 21 Power Optimizers, (N) Junction Box, (N) 35A Main Breaker. (N) 60A Non-Fused AC
Disconnect Square D DU222RB and (N) 125A Sub Panel.              C/S W. STUHR RD.
BLD2023-2556 010-003-048 10643 RODDEN RD 11/22/2023 2/16/2024 2/21/2024
ACA / 12.8 kW Ground Mount Solar with Battery Backup                 C/S EATON RD
BLD2023-2623 048-009-036 16461 LOCUST AVE 12/4/2023 4/9/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM - GROUND MOUNT - 17.66 KW FOR DWELLING C/S FIG AVE
BLD2023-2651 002-010-060 12506 PIONEER RD 12/7/2023 2/26/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY ROOF MOUNTED - 3.95 kWDC, 1 X ENPHASE BATTERY. @ DWELLING                        C/S FREELOVE AVE
BLD2023-2658 010-056-006 9720 PARTRIDGE CT 12/7/2023 2/22/2024 3/1/2024
ACA / ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR ON CARPORT (associated carport permit BLD2023-1157) - 14.35 kW, C/S WILD OAK DR
BLD2023-2669 009-010-033 6300 GARST RD 12/8/2023 2/26/2024 3/1/2024
ACA / Residential roof-mounted 15.2kW PV system w/ 20kWh storage @ DWELLING             C/S WELLSFORD RD
BLD2023-2676 062-010-013 4831 WEBSTER AVE 12/11/2023 3/22/2024 4/5/2024
ACA / ROOF MOUNT PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY 1.58KW  W/ (2) 5 KW STORAGE BATTERIES @ DWELLING                   C/S ELEANOR AVE
BLD2024-0020 026-042-005 27430 HWY 33 1/18/2024 2/23/2024 3/7/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 7 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
ACA / Roof Mounted Solar 9.2 KW @ DWELLING                 C/S SHERMAN PWKY
BLD2024-0021 002-015-060 11237 SAWYER AVE 1/5/2024 2/23/2024 4/4/2024
ACA / 25- CANADIAN SOLAR CS6R-395MS-HL (BLK) (N) SOLAR MODULES(9.88 kW), 1- TESLA 1538000-XX-Y 7.6KW  (N) INVERTERS @ DWELLING           C/S
PLEASANT VALLEY RD
BLD2024-0034 049-012-001 22001 KILBURN RD 1/5/2024 2/7/2024
6.0KW GROUND MOUNT SOLAR STRUCTURE @ DWELLING                  C/S CROWS LANDING RD
BLD2024-0050 080-008-004 684 MISSOURI AVE 1/10/2024 2/26/2024 3/8/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM - GROUND MOUNT - 2.4 KW  FOR DWELLING C/S CANAL DR
BLD2024-0100 133-008-020 222 CHURCH ST 1/16/2024 2/8/2024
ACA / Residential roof mounted PV system 26 modules 10.27kW             C/S  3RD ST
BLD2024-0167 045-071-002 5911 WASHINGTON RD 1/27/2024 2/5/2024 4/10/2024
ACA / Residential Roof Mount PV System: 24.000kW                    C/S NUNES RD.
BLD2024-0182 135-026-020 4000 WINDMEADOW LN 1/30/2024 2/26/2024
ACA / 13.6 KW ROOF MOUNT SOLAR                        C/S CASTLE CARY
BLD2024-0184 010-037-010 12012 RODDEN RD 1/30/2024 2/8/2024 2/15/2024
ACA / 8.61 kW Roof Top PV solar system                           C/S MC LEOD RD.
BLD2024-0204 010-050-029 9705 MORRIS HUNTER DR 2/1/2024 2/26/2024 2/29/2024
ACA / 6.8kW ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR AND PARTIAL HOME BATTERY BACKUP INSTALLATION @ DWELLING c/s DIXON RD
BLD2024-0207 010-056-005 11317 WILD OAK DR 2/1/2024 2/6/2024
ACA / 9.02kW ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR WITH PARTIAL HOME BATTERY BACKUP c/s PARTRIDGE CT
BLD2024-0234 016-002-033 707 MC CRACKEN RD 2/5/2024 2/13/2024 4/3/2024
ACA / Residential roof mount solar system 32 panels 11.68 KW DC                      C/S RIVER RD.
BLD2024-0242 010-055-001 11213 WILD OAK DR 2/6/2024 2/22/2024 2/29/2024
ACA / 6.4 KW ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR WITH BATTERY INSTALLATION @ DWELLING, c/s PIMLEY DR
BLD2024-0246 062-004-005 8549 CRANE RD 2/6/2024 2/8/2024 3/6/2024
ACA / INSTALL A 10.25 KW ROOF MOUNT PV SOLAR SYSTEM                    C/S PONTIAC
BLD2024-0268 058-028-015 3622 CENTRAL AVE 2/9/2024 4/2/2024
ACA / 9.6 KW ROOF MOUNT SOLAR                           C/S W. HARDING RD.
BLD2024-0275 050-008-008 1125 WEST AVE 2/9/2024 2/20/2024
ACA / Install 6.56 kW DC roof-mount PV system with 16 modules and main service panel upgrade to 225A.      C/S JORDAN AVE.
BLD2024-0277 041-018-028 3524 SERVICE RD 2/12/2024 4/3/2024
ACA / 24.00 kW ROOF MOUNT SOLAR (60 MODULES) with IC DEVICE, (3) BATTERIES, & BACKUP LOAD CENTER                         C/S ESMAR RD.
BLD2024-0278 136-036-041 5716 TRAILWOOD CT 2/12/2024 2/28/2024
ACA / 8.8 KW ROOF MOUNT SOLAR                                    C/S GATEWAY DR.
BLD2024-0282 039-036-031 1316 AURORA ST 2/12/2024 2/22/2024 4/10/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 8 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
ACA / INSTALLATION OF ROOF-MOUNTED PV SYSTEM - 8.00 KW (20 MODULES), (N)100A LOAD CENTER WITH MPU (N) 125A/100A
C/S HERNDON AVE.
BLD2024-0283 135-019-025 4020 DUNHILL DR 2/12/2024 2/20/2024
ACA / 9.200 Kw ROOF MOUNT SOLAR PV                                           C/S NEWQUAY LN.
BLD2024-0298 056-022-033 1762 OLYMPIA ST 2/13/2024 2/27/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM  - ROOF MOUNT  - 4.4 KW @ DWELLING C/S BUTTE AVE
BLD2024-0300 038-008-053 420 MONTAGUE CT 2/14/2024 2/26/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM  -ADDITIONAL SYSTEM -  ROOF MOUNT - 3.2 KW W/ 225 MSP UPGRADE    C/S SOUZA
BLD2024-0306 056-035-010 1522 INYO AVE 2/14/2024 4/1/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM - ROOF MOUNT - 6.16 KW @ DWELLING  C/S DALLAS
BLD2024-0328 016-027-044 1532 MINNIE ST 2/20/2024 2/26/2024
ACA / PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM - ROOF MOUNT - 4.385 KW  - W/ 2 ESS & NEW 200 AMP SUBPANEL  C/S WILSON
Subtotal: 33 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/No Review/NA
BLD2024-0199 039-027-003 1720 RIVER RD 1/31/2024 2/8/2024 2/27/2024
REMOVE ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS RUNNING TO/FROM ALL STRUCTURES EXCEPT MASONRY HOUSE & GARAGE. DEMO WOOD FRAME GARAGE AND
SHOP  (CE23-0579 & BLD2024-0055)     C/S RICHLAND AVE
BLD2024-0316 056-019-001 1703 EUREKA ST 2/15/2024 2/15/2024
REROOF AND ELECTRICAL SERVICE RECONNECTION FOR DWELLING PER GI BLD2023-1903 AND CE22-0495                    C/S BUTTE AVE
BLD2024-0371 048-037-010 518 BARTCH AVE 2/26/2024 2/26/2024
REPLACE SIDING & REROOF EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE C/S DAHLIA AVE
BLD2024-0402 030-023-005 642 CHICAGO AVE $20,000.00 2/29/2024 2/29/2024
MINOR REPAIRS TO DRYWALL AND INSULATION IN KITCHEN PER GENERAL FIRE INSPECTION BLD2023-2683           C/S FLORETTE AVE
Subtotal: 4 Subtotal: $20,000.00
Building/Permit/No Review/Sewer Connection Special Proj
BLD2023-2606 086-005-031 708 ATLANTIC DR 11/29/2023 2/21/2024
CONNECTION TO CITY SEWER AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SEPTIC TANK            C/S PEARSON AVE
Subtotal: 1 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/Demolition
BLD2024-0252 037-020-052 2116 KENNETH ST 2/7/2024 2/7/2024 2/15/2024
REMOVE UNPERMITTED WORK TO CONVERT DETACHED BUILDING BACK TO ORIGINAL USE AS GARAGE (CMP2021-0105) C/S ROBERTSON RD
BLD2024-0273 017-025-085 2585 PARKDALE DR 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 2/20/2024
CLEARANCE OF CNC DOC 2019-0043151-00 - CONFIRM FENCE IS UNDER 7' IN HEIGHT                      C/S GREENLAWN AVE
BLD2024-0320 006-091-005 7977 GILBERT RD 2/16/2024 2/16/2024 3/27/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 9 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
DEMO OF 1440 SQ FT MANUFACTURED HOME  C/S RODDEN RD
BLD2024-0331 019-033-017 11707 HAMLOW RD 2/20/2024 2/20/2024
DEMOLITION OF DETACHED SHOP       C/S DOWNIE RD
BLD2024-0352 045-017-033 5236 7TH ST 2/23/2024 2/23/2024 3/7/2024
DEMO/ REMOVE THE UNPERMITTED ADDITIONS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE (PLUS ALL RELATED PME ELEMENTS) - LOWER FENCES (7'MAX) - ADD
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS & REQUEST POWER TAG FOR THE HOUSE (CLEARANCE OF CE23-0364 & GI BLD2023-2125)           C/S ESMAIL AVE
BLD2024-0375 047-012-004 2837 EUCALYPTUS AVE 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 2/29/2024
DEMO 1092 MOBILE HOME     C/S ELM AVE
BLD2024-0379 048-037-010 518 BARTCH AVE 2/27/2024 2/27/2024
DEMO EXISTING 1232 SQ FT HOUSE   C/S DAHLIA AVE
BLD2024-0396 044-048-011 537 CLAUSEN RD 2/29/2024 2/29/2024 4/3/2024
DEMOLITION OF 1260 SF DWELLING        C/S LANDER AVE
Subtotal: 8 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/Electrical Service
BLD2023-2740 017-066-007 5015 SHILOH RD 12/20/2023 2/8/2024
Upgrading a 100 amp 3-phase 480v Ag service to a 400 amp 3-phase 480v Ag service FOR LAGOON   C/S W GRAYSON RD
BLD2023-2770 002-024-040 15820 MORRISON RD 12/28/2023 2/8/2024 3/1/2024
200 AMP PANEL CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING    C/S ORANGE BLOSSOM RD
BLD2024-0109 010-074-006 11101 RODDEN RD 1/17/2024 2/14/2024
Supply and install 200 amp meter main combo service panel with new feeders for primary dwelling 120/240 volt single phase               C/S GIBBS DR
BLD2024-0136 012-033-014 2201 ADAIR RD 1/22/2024 2/1/2024 2/26/2024
100 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR MANUFACTURED HOME C/S SHOEMAKE RD
BLD2024-0172 012-006-010 6437 COVERT RD 1/29/2024 2/1/2024 3/20/2024
New 100 amp electrical service for 60HP ag pump FOR AG WELL     C/S WILLIAMS RD
BLD2024-0174 047-013-003 1632 LEMON AVE 1/29/2024 2/29/2024 3/19/2024
100 AMP 3 PHASE 208 VOLT ELECTRICAL SERVICE REPLACEMENT FOR EXISTING 5 HP AG PUMP C/S ELM AVE
BLD2024-0178 014-042-022 0 WELLSFORD E OF RD 1/29/2024 2/1/2024 2/5/2024
UPGRADE EXISTING 100 AMP SERVICE TO 4 WIRE SERVICE @ EXISTING 20 HP AG WELL C/S DUSTY LANE
BLD2024-0193 019-038-005 6401 TAYLOR RD 1/31/2024 2/28/2024
400 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE FOR EXISTING LAGOON PUMPS ( 2 X 40 HP & 1 MANURE SEPERATION SYSTEM - 75 HP) C/S N GTATTON RD
BLD2024-0206 014-043-007 7037 DUSTY LN 2/1/2024 2/1/2024 2/22/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE REPLACEMENT @ DWELLING C/S WELLSFORD RD
BLD2024-0210 024-054-076 2904 SALLUCE DR 2/1/2024 2/1/2024 3/8/2024
125 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE REPLACEMENT @ DWELLING C/S SIOUX DR
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 10 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
BLD2024-0213 037-021-081 2013 DONALD ST 2/2/2024 2/2/2024 2/20/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE @ DWELLING C/S THOMAS ST
BLD2024-0214 014-041-026 0 WELLSFORD RD 2/2/2024 2/2/2024 2/6/2024
200A 480/277v OH service to 40hp Booster Pump- NO WELL, TO BE SERVICED OFF CANAL   C/S PARKER RD
BLD2024-0217 037-003-057 1408 PICARDY DR 2/2/2024 2/2/2024
REMOVAL OF FENCE OVER 7' IN HEIGHT, ELECTRICAL RECONNECTION TO DWELLING PER GI BLD2022-1372 AND CE22-0111             C/S BARBERRY LN
BLD2024-0219 086-004-047 929 DOVER AVE 2/4/2024 2/5/2024 2/9/2024
ELECTRICAL SERVICE - 200 AMP RECONNECT PER GI BLD2023-2755 (CE 23-0561) / SMOKE  & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS  @ DWELLING   C/S CHURCH
LN
BLD2024-0220 080-011-024 13749 LAKE RD 2/4/2024 2/9/2024 2/12/2024
200 AMP PANEL UPGRADE AT DWELLING C/S HALL RD.
BLD2024-0224 044-001-001 6212 WEST MAIN AVE 2/5/2024 2/5/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE REPAIR W/ RISER REPAIR AND RECONNECT ON POLE FOR OUT BUILDING C/S FAITH HOME RD
BLD2024-0225 044-041-040 3300 SILVA RD 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/16/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE @ DWELLING C/S S TEGNER RD
BLD2024-0229 002-015-058 11331 SAWYER AVE 2/5/2024 2/6/2024 3/15/2024
ELECTRICAL SERVICE - 100 AMP TO 200 AMP MAIN PANEL UPGRADE @ DWELLING    C/S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
BLD2024-0232 069-024-001 3643 SERVICE RD 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/6/2024
ELECTRICAL SERVICE - 100 TO 200 AMP MAIN PANEL UPGRADE @ DWELLING    C/S ESMAR RD
BLD2024-0235 009-002-011 307 FRAZINE RD 2/5/2024 2/6/2024
ELECTRICAL SERVICE - 100 AMP PANEL RECONNECT @ POLE       C/S YOSEMITE BLVD
BLD2024-0237 014-009-003 4500 ALBERS RD 2/6/2024 2/6/2024 3/19/2024
ELECTRICAL SERVICE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT @ DWELLING - DUE TO STORM         C/S CLARIBEL RD
BLD2024-0240 008-004-015 0 CRABTREE RD 2/6/2024 2/6/2024
NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE - 600 AMP, 480 VOLT 3 PHASE TO EXISTING PUMP TO REPLACE DIESEL ENGINE   C/S YOSEMITE BLVD
BLD2024-0250 058-030-005 3418 MITCHELL RD 2/7/2024 2/8/2024 2/14/2024
STORM DAMAGED POLE REPLACEMENT 200A 120/240V 1PH OVERHEAD FOR EXISTING ANIMAL STRUCTURE    C/S W HARDING RD
BLD2024-0251 057-017-006 6025 HULTBERG RD 2/7/2024 2/7/2024
REPLACE PANEL 100A 480V 3PH OVERHEAD 40HP FOR AG WELL, PULLING FROM CANAL   C/S JOHNSON AVE
BLD2024-0262 064-016-018 243 STEARNS RD 2/8/2024 2/13/2024
Relocating an existing 400amp metered panel in the parking lot so we can energize the new Pickleball courts (Permit#BLD2023-2478).
C/S HWY 108
BLD2024-0263 044-041-031 3210 WASHINGTON RD 2/8/2024 2/8/2024 2/9/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERIVCE RECONNECTION @ BARN FOR DWELLING & BARN USE         C/S HARDING RD
BLD2024-0265 019-022-011 11139 ROEDING RD 2/8/2024 2/22/2024 3/12/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE & POLE REPLACEMENT FOR EXISTING 75 HP AG PUMP DUE TO STORM DAMAGE C/S GRATTON RD
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 11 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
BLD2024-0266 005-034-024 3406 BECKWITH RD 2/8/2024 2/9/2024 2/21/2024
100 AMP PANEL RECONNECT @ DWELLING  C/S N DAKOTA AVE
BLD2024-0290 069-018-017 2925 FAITH HOME RD 2/13/2024 2/13/2024
ELECTRICAL PANEL UPGRADE 150 AMP TO 200 AMP @ DWELLING                             C/S E WHITMORE AVE
BLD2024-0305 012-049-009 8718 PARADISE RD 2/14/2024 2/14/2024 2/16/2024
PANEL UPGRADE 100 TO 200 AMP @ DWELLING   C/S CALIFORNIA AVE
BLD2024-0313 024-031-039 3300 VILLAGE AVE 2/15/2024 2/15/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE RECONNECTION @ DWELLING          C/S BERG AVE
BLD2024-0317 021-013-022 4700 INGRAM CREEK RD 2/15/2024 2/16/2024 3/22/2024
400 AMP PANEL CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING   C/S KERN CREEK RD
BLD2024-0326 035-039-014 429 EMPIRE AVE 2/18/2024 2/23/2024 2/27/2024
100 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR UNIT # B C/S TIOGA AVE
BLD2024-0330 012-012-023 3737 YRIBARREN RD 2/20/2024 2/21/2024 3/14/2024
ELECTRICAL PANEL CHANGEOUT 200 AMP @ DWELLING   C/S BACON RD
BLD2024-0342 043-013-012 221 G ST 2/22/2024 2/22/2024 2/27/2024
PANEL RECONNECT 100 AMPS & RISER REPAIR @ DWELLING   C/S JESSICA ST
BLD2024-0345 014-044-011 701 ALBERS RD 2/22/2024 2/22/2024 2/23/2024
ELECTRICAL PANEL CHANGEOOUT 200 AMPS @ DWELLLING  C/S DUSTY LN
BLD2024-0349 037-020-016 2124 ROBERTSON RD 2/22/2024 2/23/2024 3/1/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE @ DWELLING C/S VERNON AVE
BLD2024-0368 136-032-031 5512 SISK RD 2/26/2024 2/28/2024 2/29/2024
ELECTRICAL SERVICE PEDESTAL FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL & LIGHTING C/S PIRRONE RD
BLD2024-0370 080-011-025 0 LAKE RD 2/26/2024 2/27/2024 3/1/2024
Install new 100 AMP 240 V 3 Ph electrical service to feed power to 15 HP Booster Pump -  AG USE           C/S MEIKLE RD
BLD2024-0380 002-063-012 16243 SONORA RD 2/27/2024 2/28/2024
400 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE CHANGE OUT @ DWELLING C/S ORANGE BLOSSOM RD
BLD2024-0384 044-013-005 3928 LINWOOD AVE 2/27/2024 2/28/2024 3/15/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADE @ DWELLING C/S S WASHINGTON RD
BLD2024-0386 019-038-005 6401 TAYLOR RD 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 4/4/2024
800 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR METHANE DIGESTER EQUIPMENT ( PERMIT BLD2023-1499 )  C/S N GTATTON RD
BLD2024-0387 019-038-005 6401 TAYLOR RD 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 3/25/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR EXISTING LAGOON PUMPS C/S N GTATTON RD
BLD2024-0388 022-040-008 1431 CENTRAL AVE 2/28/2024 2/28/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR MANURE PUMPS C/S FULKERTH RD
BLD2024-0389 022-040-008 1431 CENTRAL AVE 2/28/2024 2/28/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 12 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
400 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR MANURE PUMPS C/S FULKERTH RD
BLD2024-0390 019-028-050 4621 SWANSON RD 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 3/8/2024
200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE & WEATHERHEAD REPLACEMENT @ DWELLING C/S E GRAYSON RD
Subtotal: 46 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/Furnace Change - Wall or Floor
BLD2024-0361 133-003-016 4825 THIRD ST 2/26/2024 2/26/2024 3/7/2024
WALL HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING  C/S C ST
BLD2024-0405 037-022-079 1320 HANCOCK ST 2/29/2024 2/29/2024
WALL FURNACE CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING   C/S KENNETH ST
Subtotal: 2 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/Gas Service Reconnect
BLD2024-0257 065-010-032 1812 ELDER LN 2/8/2024 2/15/2024 3/28/2024
GAS HOUSE LINE EXTENSION 35' +/- 2' TO INCLUDE GAS METER RELOCATION TO ACCOMMODATE GAS LATERAL REPLACEMENT BY PG&E.  USE 1" IPS
BURRIABLE PLASTIC PIPE AND RELATED FITTINGS TIED INTO 3/4" EXISTING GAS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM. @ DWELLING  C/S BOYCE LN
Subtotal: 1 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/General Inspection - Fire
BLD2024-0231 045-030-014 5625 9TH ST 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/6/2024
GENERAL FIRE INSPECTION FOR DAMAGES TO DWELLING  C/S MAUD AVE
BLD2024-0280 062-005-013 5931 THATCHER RD 2/12/2024 2/12/2024 2/22/2024
GENERAL INSPECTION FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT CASE CE24-0050           C/S CRAWFORD AVE
BLD2024-0284 045-044-028 9807 KEYES RD 2/12/2024 2/12/2024 2/16/2024
GENERAL INSPECTION FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT CASE CE23-0573   C/S S QUINCY RD
BLD2024-0337 035-003-026 153 SANTA ANA AVE 2/21/2024 2/21/2024 2/26/2024
GENERAL INSPECTION FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT CASE CE24-0071           C/S HYDE ST
BLD2024-0377 045-020-022 5416 8TH ST 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 3/4/2024
GENERAL INSPECTION FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT CASE CE24-0059             C/S LIZZIE AVE
BLD2024-0397 086-010-042 214 OLIVERO RD 2/29/2024 2/29/2024 3/11/2024
GENERAL INSPECTION FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT CASE CE22-0175                C/S CROWS LANDING RD
Subtotal: 6 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/HVAC
BLD2024-0203 136-006-035 5004 COUNTRYVALE CT 2/1/2024 2/1/2024
4 TON HEAT PUMP CONDENSER CHANGEOUT IN THE BACK YARD/ AIR HANDLER CHANGEOUT IN THE GARAGE  C/S STONEHART LN
BLD2024-0228 030-013-036 811 BRIGGS AVE 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 3/22/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 13 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
NEW GROUND MOUNT HVAC UNIT @ DWELLING   C/S WHEATLEY AVE
BLD2024-0239 049-015-013 1536 J T CROW RD 2/6/2024 2/6/2024
Replace HVAC system 1536 JT Crow
BLD2024-0264 024-016-053 4704 BRANDI WAY 2/8/2024 2/8/2024 4/2/2024
HVAC ROOF TOP UNIT CHANGEOUT, NEW 9 (R6) ducts, 8 supply 1 return @ DWELLING   C/S SCOTT CT
BLD2024-0272 136-006-018 5028 COUNTRYRIDGE LN 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 3/5/2024
HVAC CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING C/S STONEHART LN
BLD2024-0274 136-024-049 5401 SUGAR CREEK LN 2/9/2024 2/9/2024
REPLACEMENT OF HVAC CONDENSOR AND EVAP. COIL FOR SPLIT SYSTEM - DWELLING USE             C/S COUNTRY HILL LN
BLD2024-0276 010-061-001 10960 OLIVE AVE 2/12/2024 2/12/2024 3/1/2024
REPLACE HVAC SPLIT SYSTEM @ DWELLING   C/S ORANGE BLOSSOM RD
BLD2024-0314 029-015-023 609 ELM AVE 2/15/2024 2/15/2024 4/12/2024
HVAC CHANGEOUT ROOF MOUNT UNIT @ DWELLING  C/S BENNETT AVE
BLD2024-0315 024-034-014 3323 BERG AVE 2/15/2024 2/15/2024
HVAC CHANGEOUT OUT (ROOF TOP UNIT) @ DWELLING   C/S E MONTE VISTA AVE
BLD2024-0321 024-020-038 4905 GLENMOOR WAY 2/16/2024 2/16/2024
Cut In 2 ton condenser 16 seer and replacing the Furnace. (like for like) 80% AFUE @ DWELLING  C/S DEL AMO RD
BLD2024-0322 039-031-089 1608 WOODWORTH AVE 2/16/2024 2/16/2024
HVAC CHANGEOUT ROOFTOP PACKAGE UNIT @ DWELLING  C/S MUSICK AVE
BLD2024-0323 019-032-028 5642 SPERRY RD 2/16/2024 2/16/2024
HVAC CHANGEOUT & GAS FURNACE CHANGEOUT - BOTH IN ATTIC  C/S HAMLOW RD
BLD2024-0378 003-001-006 8001 KIERNAN AVE 2/27/2024 2/27/2024
HVAC CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING    C/S DUNN RD
Subtotal: 13 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/Reroof - RES
BLD2024-0218 135-005-009 4651 FINNEY RD 2/2/2024 2/2/2024 2/14/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ RESHEATH/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING    C/S EDGEWOOD DR
BLD2024-0226 024-054-045 4512 SIOUX DR 2/5/2024 2/5/2024 2/12/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED/ INSTALL OHAGEN VENTS, INSTALL RIDGE @ DWELLING  C/S SALLUCE DR
BLD2024-0249 037-020-052 2116 KENNETH ST 2/7/2024 2/7/2024 2/15/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ RESHEATH/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING   C/S MARLOW ST
BLD2024-0269 044-018-001 2406 WALNUT AVE 2/9/2024 2/9/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING   C/S  W SIMMONS RD
BLD2024-0270 024-020-047 4208 DOMINGUEZ DR 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 2/26/2024
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 14 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
TEAR OFF AND RE-ROOF 27 SQ WITH A COOL ROOF @ DWELLING   C/S CHALMER WAY
BLD2024-0285 015-005-022 11701 EL POMAR AVE 2/12/2024 2/12/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING   C/S OAKDALE WATERFORD HWY
BLD2024-0292 081-039-021 1101 ROSEMORE AVE 2/13/2024 2/13/2024
PARTIAL OVERLAY/ PARTIAL TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED (except front plane of garage with the PV array) @ DWELLING    C/S TORRID AVE
BLD2024-0304 058-008-005 213 CENTRAL AVE 2/14/2024 2/14/2024 2/28/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ RESHEATH/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING C/S W MAIN ST
BLD2024-0312 039-036-005 1324 RIVER RD 2/15/2024 2/15/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING  C/S HERNDON RD
BLD2024-0325 056-022-011 1745 DENVER ST 2/17/2024 2/17/2024
Tear off and re roof 6 squares comp shingles @ DETACHED GARAGE C/S BUTTE AVE
BLD2024-0350 039-045-058 1011 MUSICK AVE 2/23/2024 2/23/2024
reroof tear off 25 sq 1 layer of shingles, replace damaged plywood and install cool roof shingles
BLD2024-0362 045-066-055 5425 ROSELENA WAY 2/26/2024 2/26/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING   C/S BRIANNA AVE
BLD2024-0363 065-012-013 3309 KELLER ST 2/26/2024 2/26/2024
PARTIAL REROOF - GARAGE ONLY        C/S COUCHMAN LN
BLD2024-0366 039-036-027 508 HERNDON RD 2/26/2024 2/26/2024 3/1/2024
REROOF / TEAR OFF / MINOR REPAIRS AS NEEDED / REAPLACE W/ COMPOSITION @ DWELLING C/S RIVER RD
BLD2024-0367 041-009-012 4869 BLAKER RD 2/26/2024 2/26/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS @ DWELLING   C/S E GRAYSON RD
BLD2024-0374 062-004-005 8549 CRANE RD 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 3/4/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING   C/S PONTIAC ST
BLD2024-0394 038-048-034 1005 SONORA AVE 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 4/5/2024
REROOF / TEAR OFF / RESHEATH / MINOR REPAIRS AS NEEDED / REPLACE W/ COMPOSITION @ DWELLING C/S AVON ST
BLD2024-0404 056-021-036 1740 DENVER ST 2/29/2024 2/29/2024 3/29/2024
REROOF/ TEAR OFF/ RESHEATH/ MINOR DRY ROT REPAIRS AS NEEDED @ DWELLING   C/S BUTTE AVE
Subtotal: 18 Subtotal: $0.00
Building/Permit/OTC/Sewer Line Repair
BLD2024-0393 036-001-082 448 MITCHELL RD 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 3/1/2024
REPLACEMENT OF 1" SEWER LINE - FOR EXISTING SEWER LINE TO SERVE COMMERCIAL BUISNESS         C/S TENAYA DR
Subtotal: 1 Subtotal: $0.00
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 15 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
Building/Permit/OTC/Water Heater
BLD2024-0211 056-032-020 1525 PLUMAS AVE 2/1/2024 2/1/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING       C/S USTICK RD
BLD2024-0223 136-015-008 5129 TERLANER WAY 2/5/2024 2/5/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING   C/S CORVO WAY
BLD2024-0236 038-044-005 1407 HERNDON RD 2/5/2024 2/5/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING  C/S JOYCE AVE
BLD2024-0238 025-021-002 20564 SARAZEN LN 2/6/2024 2/6/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING    C/S PANOZ RD
BLD2024-0258 136-010-054 5201 AMARO WAY 2/8/2024 2/8/2024 2/14/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING    C/S GRECO LN
BLD2024-0271 029-021-007 516 ELM AVE 2/9/2024 2/9/2024 2/16/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING C/S BENNETT AVE
BLD2024-0299 004-093-012 7453 RIVER NINE DR 2/14/2024 2/14/2024 2/21/2024
TANKLESS WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING   C/S CARVER RD
BLD2024-0307 025-045-036 20725 FAIRWAY DR 2/14/2024 2/14/2024 2/15/2024
REPLACEMENT 50 GALLON GAS WATER HEATER -LOCATED IN GARAGE - LIKE FOR LIKE - FOR DWELLING USE        C/S DIABLO GRANDE PWKY
BLD2024-0311 007-037-015 2331 ELM AVE 2/15/2024 2/15/2024
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING (2) WATER HEATERS FOR HEAT PUMP - GOING FROM GAS TO ELECTRIC - REPLACEMENT OF 2 SUBPANELS & INSTALLATION OF
(2) 30 AMP BREAKERS FOR SUPPORT OF NEW WATER HEATERS @ DWELLING            C/S ROSEMORE AVE
BLD2024-0318 135-035-041 4225 GOLD COUNTRY CT 2/16/2024 2/16/2024 2/23/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING    C/S GOLD VALLEY RD
BLD2024-0329 135-044-043 4800 ENTERPRISE WAY 2/20/2024 2/20/2024
REPLACE EXISTING 50 GALLON NATURAL GAS WATER HEATER C/S TECHNOLOGY DR
BLD2024-0338 037-022-079 1320 HANCOCK ST 2/21/2024 2/21/2024
WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT @ DWELLING C/S KENNETH ST
BLD2024-0360 004-093-026 7448 RIVER NINE DR 2/26/2024 2/26/2024 3/19/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLLING  C/S CARVER RD
BLD2024-0369 136-006-002 5033 COUNTRYRIDGE LN 2/26/2024 2/26/2024 2/28/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING   C/S BAYSTONE WAY
BLD2024-0403 002-024-046 15359 ORANGE BLOSSOM RD 2/29/2024 2/29/2024 4/10/2024
WATER HEATER CHANGEOUT @ DWELLING  C/S HORSESHOE RD
Subtotal: 15 Subtotal: $0.00
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 16 of 17
2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024
PERMITS: ISSUED
Permit # APN/Project Description Site Address Valuation Received Issued Finaled
Building/Permit/OTC/Water Line Repair
BLD2024-0344 135-001-008 5337 JEPPSON DR 2/22/2024 2/22/2024 2/29/2024
REPLACE SHOWER VALVE IN UNIT #4 C/S NAN LANE
Subtotal: 1 Subtotal: $0.00
Grand Total: $17,675,951.52Grand Total: 239
Print Date: 4/12/2024Page 17 of 17